Consumer Staples 16.9% 19.2%
Industrials 11.4% 14.6%
Private/Alternative Funds 9.2% 3.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0%

Currency Risk
As the Fund may invest in securities traded in foreign currencies, its net assets and cash flows, when measured in Canadian dollars, will, to the extent
that they have not been fully hedged, be affected by changes in the value of these currencies relative to the Canadian dollar.

During the period, the Fund made use of borrowings denominated in U.S. dollars, which in effect mitigated the currency risk of the Fund being
invested in U.S. listed securities. The Manager may use either Canadian dollar or U.S. dollar denominated borrowings based on the interest cost
differential and the Fund’s currency exposure, including the revenue sensitivity of the underlying investments.

The tables below indicate the foreign currencies to which the Fund had significant exposure at March 31, 2019 and September 30, 2018 in Canadian
dollar terms. The table also illustrates the potential impact on the net assets attributable to holders of redeemable units if the Canadian dollar had
strengthened or weakened by 5% in relation to each of the other currencies, with all other variables held constant.

March 31, 2019:

 Exposure Impact on net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable units

Monetary
($)

 Non-monetary
($)

 Total
($)

Monetary
($)

 Non-monetary
($)

 Total
($)

United States Dollar (297,946) 973,642 675,696 (14,897) 48,682 33,785
Total (297,946) 973,642 675,696 (14,897) 48,682 33,785
% of net assets attributable to

holders of redeemable units (45.1%) 147.5% 102.4% (2.3%) 7.4% 5.1%

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

23

FUND SPECIFIC NOTES (NOTE 5) (UNAUDITED) PORTLAND VALUE PLUS FUND

September 30, 2018:

 Exposure Impact on net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable units

Monetary
($)

 Non-monetary
($)

 Total
($)

Monetary
($)

 Non-monetary
($)

 Total
($)

United States Dollar (833,524) 1,621,211 787,687 (41,676) 81,061 39,385
Total (833,524) 1,621,211 787,687 (41,676) 81,061 39,385
% of net assets attributable to

holders of redeemable units (82.9%)  161.2%  78.3% (4.1%)  8.1%  4.0%

Interest Rate Risk
As at March 31, 2019 and September 30, 2018, the Fund had significant direct exposure to interest rate risk from its use of borrowing. The amount
borrowed as at March 31, 2019 was $703,443 (September 30, 2018: $1,243,228) and was repayable on demand.

If interest rates had doubled during the period, interest expense would have been higher and ending net assets attributable to holders of redeemable
units would have been lower by $12,796 (March 31, 2018: $11,330).

Credit Risk
As at March 31, 2019 and September 30, 2018, the Fund did not have significant exposure to credit risk.